State of Minnesota District Court

County of Hennepin 4th Judicial District
Prosecutor File No. 20A05922
Court File No. 27-CR-20-11439
State of Minnesota, COMPLAINT
Plaintiff, Warrant
VS.

JORY DANIEL WIEBRAND DOB: 09/28/1985

1821 176th Ave NE
Ham Lake, MN 55304

Defendant.

The Complainant submits this complaint to the Court and states that there is probable cause to believe
Defendant committed the following offense(s):

COUNT |

Charge: Criminal Sex Conduct-3rd Degree-Force or Coercion

Minnesota Statute: 609.344.1(c), with reference to: 609.17.4(2), 609.101.2, 609.3455.10, 609.3455.6,
609.344.2(1)

Maximum Sentence: 7.5 YEARS AND/OR $10,000-$30,000 PLUS CONDITIONAL RELEASE

Offense Level: Felony

Offense Date (on or about): 02/18/2020
Control #(ICR#): 20044072

Charge Description: That on or about February 18, 2020, in Hennepin County, Minnesota, Jory Daniel
Wiebrand, attempted to engage in sexual penetration with Victim, using force or coercion.

COUNT I

Charge: Criminal Sexual Predatory Conduct

Minnesota Statute: 609.3453.1, with reference to: 609.101.2, 609.3453.2(a)(1), 609.3453.2(b),
609.3455.7, 609.3455.10, 609.3455.6

Maximum Sentence: 3 YEARS + 25%, AND/OR $20,000

Offense Level: Felony

Offense Date (on or about): 02/18/2020
Control #(ICR#): 20044072

Charge Description: That on or about February 18, 2020, in Hennepin County, Minnesota, Jory Daniel
Wiebrand committed the predatory crime of false imprisonment in violation of Minn. Stat. 609.255 that
was motivated by Jory Daniel Wiebrand's sexual impulses or was part of a predatory pattern of behavior
that had criminal sexual conduct as its goal.

COUNT I
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Charge: False Imprisonment-Intentional Restraint
Minnesota Statute: 609.255.2, with reference to: 609.255.2
Maximum Sentence: 3 YEARS AND/OR $5,000

Offense Level: Felony

Offense Date (on or about): 02/18/2020
Control #(ICR#): 20044072

Charge Description: That on or about February 18, 2020, in Hennepin County, Minnesota, Jory Daniel
Wiebrand intentionally confined or restrained Victim without her consent.



STATEMENT OF PROBABLE CAUSE

Complainant has investigated the facts and circumstances of this offense and believes the following
establishes probable cause:

On February 18, 2020, Minneapolis Police officers were dispatched to a parking lot located on the 600
block of 10th Avenue S.E. in Minneapolis, Hennepin County, Minnesota, on the report of an attempted
sexual assault. Officers responded and spoke with a known adult female, Victim herein. Victim reported
that she went to her vehicle that morning and was sitting inside letting the vehicle warm up when suddenly,
her car door was thrown open by an unknown assailant. Victim described the assailant as a white male in
his 40s with scruffy facial hair wearing a grey hooded sweatshirt and blue striped pants. This assailant was
subsequently identified as JORY DANIEL WIEBRAND, DEFENDANT herein, by DNA evidence.

Victim stated that Defendant put one hand over her mouth and the other in between her legs and preventing
her from getting out of her vehicle. Defendant told Victim to get in the backseat. Victim told Defendant that
she would comply, but instead started screaming and honking the horn in her vehicle causing Defendant to
flee the area.

While on scene, a witness approached officers and explained that he saw what had occurred. The witness

stated that he noticed Defendant looking at vehicles in a neighboring parking lot about five minutes before

Victim went out to her vehicle. He stated that Defendant then circled the block and entered Victim’s parking
lot through a break in the fencing. The witness stated that Defendant ran up to Victim’s vehicle. He watched
as Defendant fled through a narrow passage between vehicles after the attack.

Officers took a swabbing of the crotch of Victim’s pants and male DNA was located. This Y-chromosomal
profile was compared against Defendant’s known sample. While 95.4% of the population could be
excluded as the contributor, Defendant could not be excluded.

Defendant was identified through DNA evidence in a string of sexual assaults, assaults, and burglaries in
this same Minneapolis neighborhood occurring between 2015 and 2020. These crimes bear a marked
similarity in pattern of attack. These crimes include, but are not limited to:

On March 23, 2015, Defendant assaulted a known adult female in a parking lot located on the 1300 block
of 8th Street S.E. in Minneapolis. Defendant approached this victim from behind as she cleared snow from
her vehicle. Defendant sprayed this victim in the face with pepper spray and threw her to the ground.
Defendant attempted to remove her jacket but was unable. Defendant held this victim to the ground and
penetrated her with his fingers and penis before she was able to break free and flee.

On February 25, 2018, Defendant assaulted a known adult female in the backyard of her residence located
on the 800 block of 20th Avenue N.E. in Minneapolis. Defendant approached this victim from behind and
put his hands over her mouth forcing her to the ground. Defendant pulled down this victim’s pants and
penetrated her with his fingers. He also reached under her shirt and ripped her bra. When he pulled down
his own pants, this victim was able to break free and flee.

On August 4, 2018, Defendant assaulted a known adult female on the porch of her residence located on
the 800 block of 6th Street S.E. in Minneapolis. Defendant approached this victim from behind placing his
hands on her mouth and neck. Defendant forced this victim into her residence. Defendant grabbed this
victim’s breasts and penetrated her with his fingers. When he pulled down his own pants, the victim fought
back. Defendant sprayed her in the face with pepper spray and then fled the residence.
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On February 8, 2019, Defendant assaulted a known adult female as she walked from her residence to a
bus stop in the area of the 600 block of 8th Street S.E. in Minneapolis. Defendant approached this victim
from behind and put his hands over her mouth as she screamed. Defendant dragged this victim to a nearby
wooded area and threw her to the ground. He then grabbed this victim on her crotch over her clothing.
Defendant fled when a neighbor came outside.

On August 7, 2019, Defendant assaulted a known adult female in her residence located on the 700 block
of 4th Street S.E. in Minneapolis. Defendant blitz attacked this victim from behind as she entered her
bedroom. Defendant put his hands over this victim’s mouth and across her neck throwing her onto her bed.
Defendant penetrated this victim with his fingers. When she fought back, Defendant sprayed her in the face
with pepper spray and fled.

Additional crimes of this nature were committed by Defendant on June 2, 2019, July 18, 2019, July 21,
2019, September 12, 2019, January 3, 2020, and March 1, 2020.

Defendant is presently in custody on related charges. A warrant is requested so additional bail may be set
on this case.



SIGNATURES AND APPROVALS

Complainant requests that Defendant, subject to bail or conditions of release, be:

(1) arrested or that other lawful steps be taken to obtain Defendant's appearance in court; or

(2) detained, if already in custody, pending further proceedings; and that said Defendant otherwise
be dealt with according to law.

Complainant declares under penalty of perjury that everything stated in this document is true and
correct. Minn. Stat. § 358.116; Minn. R. Crim. P. 2.01, subds. 1, 2.

Complainant Christine Patino Electronically Signed:
Sgt 05/11/2020 09:37 PM
350 S 5th St Hennepin County, Minnesota
Minneapolis, MN 55415-1389
Badge: 5575

Being authorized to prosecute the offenses charged, | approve this complaint.

Prosecuting Attorney Erin Lutz Electronically Signed:
300 S 6th St 05/11/2020 09:34 PM
Minneapolis, MN 55487
(612) 348-5550




FINDING OF PROBABLE CAUSE
From the above sworn facts, and any supporting affidavits or supplemental sworn testimony, |, the Issuing Officer, have
determined that probable cause exists to support, subject to bail or conditions of release where applicable, Defendant’s arrest
or other lawful steps be taken to obtain Defendant’'s appearance in court, or Defendant’s detention, if already in custody,
pending further proceedings. Defendant is therefore charged with the above-stated offense(s).

[ ] summoNs

THEREFORE YOU, THE DEFENDANT, ARE SUMMONED to appear on , at AM/PM
before the above-named court at the address listed on the attached court summons to answer this complaint.

IF YOU FAIL TO APPEAR in response to this SUMMONS, a WARRANT FOR YOUR ARREST shall be issued.

WARRANT

To the Sheriff of the above-named county; or other person authorized to execute this warrant: | order, in the name of the State
of Minnesota, that the Defendant be apprehended and arrested without delay and brought promptly before the court (if in
session), and if not, before a Judge or Judicial Officer of such court without unnecessary delay, and in any event not later than
36 hours after the arrest or as soon as such Judge or Judicial Officer is available to be dealt with according to law.

|:| Execute in MN Only Execute Nationwide |:| Execute in Border States

[ ] ORDER OF DETENTION

Since the Defendant is already in custody, | order, subject to bail or conditions of release, that the Defendant continue to be
detained pending further proceedings.

Bail: $1,000,000.00
Conditions of Release: No Contact with Victim; No use of drugs/alcohol; Random UAs; No Possession of Weapons; Surrender
Passport; Other: No EHM

This complaint, duly subscribed and sworn to or signed under penalty of perjury, is issued by the undersigned Judicial Officer
as of the following date: May 12, 2020.

Judicial Officer Luis Bartolomei Electronically Signed: 05/12/2020 09:01 AM
District Court Judge

Sworn testimony has been given before the Judicial Officer by the following witnesses:

COUNTY OF HENNEPIN
STATE OF MINNESOTA

State of Minnesota

Plaintiff LAW ENFORCEMENT OFFICER RETURN OF SERVICE
I hereby Certify and Return that | have served a copy of this Warrant
VS. upon the Defendant herein named.

Signature of Authorized Service Agent:

Jory Daniel Wiebrand

Defendant




DEFENDANT FACT SHEET

Name:
DOB:
Address:

Alias Names/DOB:

SID:

Height:

Weight:

Eye Color:

Hair Color:

Gender:

Race:

Fingerprints Required per Statute:

Fingerprint match to Criminal History Record:

Driver's License #:

SILS Person ID #:

SILS Tracking No.

Case Scheduling Information:

Alcohol Concentration:

Jory Daniel Wiebrand
09/28/1985

1821 176th Ave NE
Ham Lake, MN 55304

MALE
White
Yes
No

879079
3171399

WARRANT REQUESTED: Defendant is presently in custody on related
charges. A warrant is requested so additional bail may be set on this case.
Next hearing date: 5/20/20 2:00 PM [Criminal/Civil Block - First Appearance
GC-TBD]

Other Active Cases:27-CR-20-11167; 27-CR-20-9853; 27-CR-20-11205;
27-CR-20-10947; 27-CR-20-10963; 27-CR-20-9842; 27-CR-20-11208;
27-CR-20-11206



Cnt
Nbr

Statute
Type

Offense
Date(s)

STATUTE AND OFFENSE GRID

Statute Nbrs and Descriptions

Offense
Level

MOC

GOC Controlling
Agencies

Case
Numbers

Charge

Definition

Penalty

Definition

Penalty

Definition

2/18/2020

2/18/2020

2/18/2020

2/18/2020

2/18/2020

2/18/2020

609.344.1(c)
Criminal Sex Conduct-3rd
Degree-Force or Coercion

609.3455.6
Dangerous Sex Offenders - Ten Year
Conditional Release

609.344.2(1)
Criminal Sexual Conduct-3rd
Degree-Penalty

609.3455.10

Dangerous Sex Offenders -
Presumptive Executed Sentence for
Repeat Sex Offenders

609.17.4(2)

Anticipatory
Crimes-Attempts-Penalty-1/2 Of
Intended

609.101.2
Minimum Fines — Victim Assistance
Programs

Felony

No-Level

Felony

No-Level

Felony

No-Level

L5987

L5987

L5987

L5987

L5987

L5987

A MNO0271100

A MNO0271100

A MNO0271100

A MNO0271100

A MNO0271100

A MNO0271100

20044072

20044072

20044072

20044072

20044072

20044072

Charge

Definition

Definition

Definition

Definition

Penalty

Penalty

2/18/2020

2/18/2020

2/18/2020

2/18/2020

2/18/2020

2/18/2020

2/18/2020

609.3453.1
Criminal Sexual Predatory Conduct

609.3455.7
Dangerous Sex Offenders - Lifetime
Conditional Release

609.3455.10

Dangerous Sex Offenders -
Presumptive Executed Sentence for
Repeat Sex Offenders

609.3455.6
Dangerous Sex Offenders - Ten Year
Conditional Release

609.101.2
Minimum Fines — Victim Assistance
Programs

609.3453.2(a)(1)

Criminal Sexual Predatory Conduct -
Increased Penalty for Underlying
Predatory Crime

609.3453.2(b)

Criminal Sexual Predatory Conduct -
Fine in addition to sentence for acts
committed.

Felony

No-Level

No-Level

No-Level

No-Level

Felony

Felony

LD087

LD087

LD087

LD087

LD087

LD087

LD087

MNO0271100

MNO0271100

MNO0271100

MNO0271100

MNO0271100

MNO0271100

MNO0271100

20044072

20044072

20044072

20044072

20044072

20044072

20044072

Charge

Penalty

2/18/2020

2/18/2020

609.255.2
False Imprisonment-Intentional
Restraint

609.255.2
False Imprisonment-Intentional
Restraint

Felony

Felony

K5553

K5553

MNO0271100

MNO0271100

20044072

20044072



