State of Minnesota County of Hennepin

District Court 4th Judicial District

Prosecutor File No.
Court File No.

20A05922 27-CR-20-11439

State of Minnesota.

COMPLAINT

Plaintiff,

Warrant

VS.

JORY DANIEL WIEBRAND DOB: 09/28/1985

1821 176th Ave NE Ham Lake. MN 55304

Defendant.

The Complainant submits this complaint to the Court and states that there is probable cause to believe Defendant committed the following offense(s):

COUNT I

Charge: Criminal Sex Conduct-3rd Degree-Force or Coercion

Minnesota Statute: 609.344.1(c), with reference to: 609.17.4(2), 609.101.2, 609.3455.10, 609.3455.6,

609.344.2(1)

Maximum Sentence: 7.5 YEARS AND/OR \$10,000-\$30,000 PLUS CONDITIONAL RELEASE

Offense Level: Felony

Offense Date (on or about): 02/18/2020

Control #(ICR#): 20044072

Charge Description: That on or about February 18, 2020, in Hennepin County, Minnesota, Jory Daniel

Wiebrand, attempted to engage in sexual penetration with Victim, using force or coercion.

COUNT II

Charge: Criminal Sexual Predatory Conduct

Minnesota Statute: 609.3453.1, with reference to: 609.101.2, 609.3453.2(a)(1), 609.3453.2(b),

609.3455.7, 609.3455.10, 609.3455.6

Maximum Sentence: 3 YEARS + 25%, AND/OR \$20,000

Offense Level: Felony

Offense Date (on or about): 02/18/2020

Control #(ICR#): 20044072

Charge Description: That on or about February 18, 2020, in Hennepin County, Minnesota, Jory Daniel Wiebrand committed the predatory crime of false imprisonment in violation of Minn. Stat. 609.255 that was motivated by Jory Daniel Wiebrand's sexual impulses or was part of a predatory pattern of behavior that had criminal sexual conduct as its goal.

COUNT III

Charge: False Imprisonment-Intentional Restraint

Minnesota Statute: 609.255.2, with reference to: 609.255.2

Maximum Sentence: 3 YEARS AND/OR \$5,000

Offense Level: Felony

Offense Date (on or about): 02/18/2020

Control #(ICR#): 20044072

Charge Description: That on or about February 18, 2020, in Hennepin County, Minnesota, Jory Daniel

Wiebrand intentionally confined or restrained Victim without her consent.

STATEMENT OF PROBABLE CAUSE

Complainant has investigated the facts and circumstances of this offense and believes the following establishes probable cause:

On February 18, 2020, Minneapolis Police officers were dispatched to a parking lot located on the 600 block of 10th Avenue S.E. in Minneapolis, Hennepin County, Minnesota, on the report of an attempted sexual assault. Officers responded and spoke with a known adult female, Victim herein. Victim reported that she went to her vehicle that morning and was sitting inside letting the vehicle warm up when suddenly, her car door was thrown open by an unknown assailant. Victim described the assailant as a white male in his 40s with scruffy facial hair wearing a grey hooded sweatshirt and blue striped pants. This assailant was subsequently identified as JORY DANIEL WIEBRAND, DEFENDANT herein, by DNA evidence.

Victim stated that Defendant put one hand over her mouth and the other in between her legs and preventing her from getting out of her vehicle. Defendant told Victim to get in the backseat. Victim told Defendant that she would comply, but instead started screaming and honking the horn in her vehicle causing Defendant to flee the area.

While on scene, a witness approached officers and explained that he saw what had occurred. The witness stated that he noticed Defendant looking at vehicles in a neighboring parking lot about five minutes before Victim went out to her vehicle. He stated that Defendant then circled the block and entered Victim's parking lot through a break in the fencing. The witness stated that Defendant ran up to Victim's vehicle. He watched as Defendant fled through a narrow passage between vehicles after the attack.

Officers took a swabbing of the crotch of Victim's pants and male DNA was located. This Y-chromosomal profile was compared against Defendant's known sample. While 95.4% of the population could be excluded as the contributor, Defendant could not be excluded.

Defendant was identified through DNA evidence in a string of sexual assaults, assaults, and burglaries in this same Minneapolis neighborhood occurring between 2015 and 2020. These crimes bear a marked similarity in pattern of attack. These crimes include, but are not limited to:

On March 23, 2015, Defendant assaulted a known adult female in a parking lot located on the 1300 block of 8th Street S.E. in Minneapolis. Defendant approached this victim from behind as she cleared snow from her vehicle. Defendant sprayed this victim in the face with pepper spray and threw her to the ground. Defendant attempted to remove her jacket but was unable. Defendant held this victim to the ground and penetrated her with his fingers and penis before she was able to break free and flee.

On February 25, 2018, Defendant assaulted a known adult female in the backyard of her residence located on the 800 block of 20th Avenue N.E. in Minneapolis. Defendant approached this victim from behind and put his hands over her mouth forcing her to the ground. Defendant pulled down this victim's pants and penetrated her with his fingers. He also reached under her shirt and ripped her bra. When he pulled down his own pants, this victim was able to break free and flee.

On August 4, 2018, Defendant assaulted a known adult female on the porch of her residence located on the 800 block of 6th Street S.E. in Minneapolis. Defendant approached this victim from behind placing his hands on her mouth and neck. Defendant forced this victim into her residence. Defendant grabbed this victim's breasts and penetrated her with his fingers. When he pulled down his own pants, the victim fought back. Defendant sprayed her in the face with pepper spray and then fled the residence.

On February 8, 2019, Defendant assaulted a known adult female as she walked from her residence to a bus stop in the area of the 600 block of 8th Street S.E. in Minneapolis. Defendant approached this victim from behind and put his hands over her mouth as she screamed. Defendant dragged this victim to a nearby wooded area and threw her to the ground. He then grabbed this victim on her crotch over her clothing. Defendant fled when a neighbor came outside.

On August 7, 2019, Defendant assaulted a known adult female in her residence located on the 700 block of 4th Street S.E. in Minneapolis. Defendant blitz attacked this victim from behind as she entered her bedroom. Defendant put his hands over this victim's mouth and across her neck throwing her onto her bed. Defendant penetrated this victim with his fingers. When she fought back, Defendant sprayed her in the face with pepper spray and fled.

Additional crimes of this nature were committed by Defendant on June 2, 2019, July 18, 2019, July 21, 2019, September 12, 2019, January 3, 2020, and March 1, 2020.

Defendant is presently in custody on related charges. A warrant is requested so additional bail may be set on this case.

SIGNATURES AND APPROVALS

Complainant requests that Defendant, subject to bail or conditions of release, be:

(1) arrested or that other lawful steps be taken to obtain Defendant's appearance in court; or

(2) detained, if already in custody, pending further proceedings; and that said Defendant otherwise be dealt with according to law.

Complainant declares under penalty of perjury that everything stated in this document is true and correct. Minn. Stat. § 358.116; Minn. R. Crim. P. 2.01, subds. 1, 2.

Complainant

Christine Patino

Sqt

350 S 5th St

Minneapolis, MN 55415-1389

Badge: 5575

Electronically Signed: 05/11/2020 09:37 PM

Hennepin County, Minnesota

Being authorized to prosecute the offenses charged, I approve this complaint.

Prosecuting Attorney

Erin Lutz

300 S 6th St

Minneapolis, MN 55487

(612) 348-5550

Electronically Signed: 05/11/2020 09:34 PM

FINDING OF PROBABLE CAUSE

From the above sworn facts, and any supporting affidavits or supplemental sworn testimony, I, the Issuing Officer, have determined that probable cause exists to support, subject to bail or conditions of release where applicable, Defendant's arrest or other lawful steps be taken to obtain Defendant's appearance in court, or Defendant's detention, if already in custody, pending further proceedings. Defendant is therefore charged with the above-stated offense(s).

		SUMMO	NS			
		T, ARE SUMMONED to address listed on the att			at wer this cor	AM/PM mplaint.
IF YOU FAIL TO APPEA	R in response to t	his SUMMONS, a WARR	ANT FOR YOU	R ARREST shal	l be issued.	
		X WARRAI	NT			
To the Sheriff of the above of Minnesota, that the Disession), and if not, before 36 hours after the arrest.	efendant be appr re a Judge or Jud	rehended and arrested icial Officer of such court	without delay a without unnece	nd brought pron ssary delay, and	mptly before d in any ever	the court (if in nt not later than
☐ Execute	in MN Only	X Execute Nation	าwide	Execute in	n Border Stat	tes
	[ORDER OF DE	TENTION			
Since the Defendant is a detained pending further		, I order, subject to bail	or conditions of	release, that the	e Defendant	continue to be
Bail: \$1,000,000.00 Conditions of Release: N Passport; Other: No EHM		ctim; No use of drugs/alc	ohol; Random U	IAs; No Possess	ion of Weap	ons; Surrender
This complaint, duly subsas of the following date: I		to or signed under penal	ty of perjury, is i	ssued by the und	dersigned Jι	udicial Officer
Judicial Officer	Luis Barto District Co	olomei ourt Judge	Electronically Signed: 05/12/2020 09:01 AM			09:01 AM
Sworn testimony has bee	en given before the	e Judicial Officer by the fo	llowing witness	es:		
		NTY OF HENNEPIN E OF MINNESOTA				
State	of Minneso	ta				

LAW ENFORCEMENT OFFICER RETURN OF SERVICE I hereby Certify and Return that I have served a copy of this Warrant upon the Defendant herein named.

Signature of Authorized Service Agent:

Plaintiff

Defendant

VS.

Jory Daniel Wiebrand

DEFENDANT FACT SHEET

Jory Daniel Wiebrand

09/28/1985

Address:	1821 176th Ave NE Ham Lake, MN 55304
Alias Names/DOB:	
SID:	
Height:	
Weight:	
Eye Color:	
Hair Color:	
Gender:	MALE
Race:	White
Fingerprints Required per Statute:	Yes
Fingerprint match to Criminal History Record:	No
Driver's License #:	
SILS Person ID #:	879079
SILS Tracking No.	3171399
Case Scheduling Information:	WARRANT REQUESTED: Defendant is presently in custody on related charges. A warrant is requested so additional bail may be set on this case. Next hearing date: 5/20/20 2:00 PM [Criminal/Civil Block - First Appearance GC-TBD] Other Active Cases:27-CR-20-11167; 27-CR-20-9853; 27-CR-20-11205;

27-CR-20-11206

27-CR-20-10947; 27-CR-20-10963; 27-CR-20-9842; 27-CR-20-11208;

Name:

DOB:

STATUTE AND OFFENSE GRID

Cnt Nbr	Statute Type	Offense Date(s)	Statute Nbrs and Descriptions	Offense Level	мос	GOC	Controlling Agencies	Case Numbers
1	Charge	2/18/2020	609.344.1(c) Criminal Sex Conduct-3rd Degree-Force or Coercion	Felony	L5987	Α	MN0271100	20044072
	Definition	2/18/2020	609.3455.6 Dangerous Sex Offenders - Ten Year Conditional Release	No-Level	L5987	Α	MN0271100	20044072
	Penalty	2/18/2020	609.344.2(1) Criminal Sexual Conduct-3rd Degree-Penalty	Felony	L5987	Α	MN0271100	20044072
	Definition	2/18/2020	609.3455.10 Dangerous Sex Offenders - Presumptive Executed Sentence for Repeat Sex Offenders	No-Level	L5987	A	MN0271100	20044072
	Penalty	2/18/2020	609.17.4(2) Anticipatory Crimes-Attempts-Penalty-1/2 Of Intended	Felony	L5987	Α	MN0271100	20044072
	Definition	2/18/2020	609.101.2 Minimum Fines – Victim Assistance Programs	No-Level	L5987	Α	MN0271100	20044072
2	Charge	2/18/2020	609.3453.1 Criminal Sexual Predatory Conduct	Felony	LD087		MN0271100	20044072
	Definition	2/18/2020	609.3455.7 Dangerous Sex Offenders - Lifetime Conditional Release	No-Level	LD087		MN0271100	20044072
	Definition	2/18/2020	609.3455.10 Dangerous Sex Offenders - Presumptive Executed Sentence for Repeat Sex Offenders	No-Level	LD087		MN0271100	20044072
	Definition	2/18/2020	609.3455.6 Dangerous Sex Offenders - Ten Year Conditional Release	No-Level	LD087		MN0271100	20044072
	Definition	2/18/2020	609.101.2 Minimum Fines – Victim Assistance Programs	No-Level	LD087		MN0271100	20044072
	Penalty	2/18/2020	609.3453.2(a)(1) Criminal Sexual Predatory Conduct - Increased Penalty for Underlying Predatory Crime	Felony	LD087		MN0271100	20044072
	Penalty	2/18/2020	609.3453.2(b) Criminal Sexual Predatory Conduct - Fine in addition to sentence for acts committed.	Felony	LD087		MN0271100	20044072
3	Charge	2/18/2020	609.255.2 False Imprisonment-Intentional Restraint	Felony	K5553		MN0271100	20044072
	Penalty	2/18/2020	609.255.2 False Imprisonment-Intentional Restraint	Felony	K5553		MN0271100	20044072